PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, Franklin G. Anthony III, although currently residing in Chattanooga, Tennessee, fondly recalls part of his life and working career in Grand Junction, Colorado; and
- WHEREAS, in Grand Junction he served as the Production Director for the local newspaper, the Daily Sentinel, from September 1981 to August 1986; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Anthony also attended Mesa State College while in Grand Junction; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Anthony enjoyed the beauty of the Grand Valley including the Colorado National Monument, the majestic Mt. Garfield, the Bookcliffs and east to the Grand Mesa and enjoyed ski trips to Powderhorn resort with his two sons, Brandon and Michael; and
- WHEREAS, while living here he enjoyed the spring and summer days playing and refereeing soccer for local leagues and learned to hunt in the fall with a fraternity of friends; and
- WHEREAS, while Mr. Anthony lived in Grand Junction, the memories from his family were that as their dad he was happy and healthy, a good husband, father, neighbor and friend. His family is very proud of his accomplishments during his lifetime and wishes him all the best.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bruce Hill, Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim September 14, 2010 as

"Franklin G. Anthony III Day"

in the City of Grand Junction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 12th day of January, 2010.

Mayor